 TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// SM9D/SM9G SERIES  05/2020 Page 1
te.com
UNCOMPENSATED SO-16
LOW PRESSURE SENSOR
SM9D/SM9G SERIES
The low pressure SM9D/G series is available in pressure ranges of
0.15, 0.6 & 1.5 PSI full-scale in gauge and differential configurations.
All parts in this series are uncompensated die mounted in a rugged

SM9D/SM9G Series
 TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// SM9D/SM9G SERIES  05/2020 Page 7
4. Ordering Information
Order Code Pressure Type
Full-Scale
Pressure Range
Cap
Configuration
Shipping
Configuration(a)
SM9D-BCK-T-001S-000
Differential
0.15 PSI
Dual Vertical
Tape & Reel
350 devices per
reel
SM9D-BCK-T-006S-000  0.60 PSI
SM9D-BCK-T-015S-000  1.50 PSI
SM9D-BBK-T-001S-000
Differential
0.15 PSI
Dual Horizontal
Tape & Reel
500 devices per
reel
SM9D-BBK-T-006S-000  0.60 PSI
SM9D-BBK-T-015S-000  1.50 PSI
SM9G-BGK-T-001S-000
Gage
0.15 PSI
Single Vertical
Tape & Reel
400 devices per
reel
SM9G-BGK-T-006S-000  0.60 PSI
SM9G-BGK-T-015S-000  1.50 PSI
Notes:
a) All parts also available in shipping configuration Sticks, see section 5. Part Numbering Key for ordering information.
5. Part Numbering Key
 Series
9 Uncompensated Low Pressure
Pressure Type
G Gage
D Differential
Package Type and Porting
BB S0-16 Dual Horizontal
BC S0-16 Dual Vertical
BK S0-16 Single Vertical
Counter
Pressure Range
Shipping Format
S Stick
T Tape & Reel
Operating Temperature Range
K -40 to +85°C
Part Number
SM – XX XXX X XXX 0 0 0
UNCOMPENSATED SO-16 PRESSURE SENSOR
SM9D/SM9G Series
 TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// SM9D/SM9G SERIES  05/2020 Page 8
te.com/sensors
TE Connectivity, TE, TE Connectivity (logo) and Every Connection Counts are trademarks. All other logos, products and/or company names referred to herein might
be trademarks of their respective owners
The information given herein, including drawings, illustrations and schematics which are intended for illustration purposes only, is believed to be reliable. However, TE
Connectivity makes no warranties as to its accuracy or completeness and disclaims any liability in connection with its use. TE Connectivity‘s obligations shall only be
as set forth in TE Connectivity‘s Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale for this product and in no case will TE Connectivity be liable for any incidental, indirect or
consequential damages arising out of the sale, resale, use or misuse of the product. Users of TE Connectivity products should make their own evaluation to determine
the suitability of each such product for the specific application.
© 2020 TE Connectivity Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
Version 05/2020
6. Qualification Standards
REACH Compliant
RoHS Compliant
PFOS/PFOA Compliant
For qualification specifications
GLOBAL
Tel +1 408 577 0100
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Board Mount Pressure Sensors category: